
STATE OF CALIFORNIA – STATE LANDS COMMISSION 

GRANTED PUBLIC TRUST LANDS STANDARDIZED REPORTING FORM 
SLC 150 (formerly Form 12.26) 

DUE DECEMBER 31 Pursuant to Public Resources Code § 6306 

Fiscal/Calendar Year: FY 2021-2022 

Grantee Name: City of Redondo Beach 

Contact Person: Dave Charobee 

Mailing Address: Waterfront & Economic Development Dept., 415 Diamond St., Redondo Beach, CA  90277 

1. Funds 

a. Is a separate fund maintained for trust assets, liabilities, revenues and expenditures? 

YES NO 

If “Yes”, please list the name(s) of the fund(s). 

If “No”, under what fund are they accounted for? 

b. Are separate financial statements prepared for the trust? 

YES NO 

If “Yes,” describe the organization of the separate financial statement. 

If “No,” in which financial statements are they included? (Name of the document(s) and 
the applicable page number(s)). 

Revenue 

What was the gross revenue received or generated from trust land or trust assets during the 

past fiscal year? 

Please list all sources of revenue and the amount of revenue generated from each source 

(e.g., permits, rentals, percentage of lease, etc.). 
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ì 

Harbor Tidelands Enterprise Fund 

ì 

Annual Comprehensive Financial Report pgs. 35 and 37 

$7,611,643 

Sales & Service Charges: $821,759, Harbor Rentals: $6,778,041, Miscellaneous: $11,843 



STATE OF CALIFORNIA – STATE LANDS COMMISSION 

GRANTED PUBLIC TRUST LANDS STANDARDIZED REPORTING FORM 
SLC 150 (formerly Form 12.26) 

3. Expenses 

a. What was the total expenditure of funds received or generated from trust land or assets 

during the past fiscal year? 

b. What expenses were allocated or charged directly to the trust? Please list the source of the 

expenditure and the amount expended. 

c. Have there been any capital improvements over $250,000 within the current fiscal year? Are 

any capital improvements over $250,000 expected in the next fiscal year? 

d. Describe any other disposition of trust funds or assets or any other disposition of the trust 

lands or trust assets themselves. Include any internal funds that were transferred to other 

grantees, to the management of entity or under the management of another political 

subdivision of the grantee under an agreement, settlement, or memorandum of 

understanding. 

4. Beginning and Ending Balance 

Please list the beginning and ending balances for the tidelands trust fund(s) for this past fiscal 

year. 
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$7,306,801 

Admin & General: $648,975, Personnel Svcs: $4,591,622, Contractual Services: $650,497, 

Internal Service Charges: $989,999, Depreciation Expense: $425,708 

FY21-22: 1) $2.3M for King Harbor dredging; 2) $500k for replacement railing 

3) $200k for pier deck piling structure repair 4) $150k for pier restroom improvements 5) $45,000 for replacement of hand launch dock 6)$460k for replacement of harbor 

patrol docks 

Transfers Out: ($98,223), Payment Made to Other Funds: ($127,461), Proceeds from 

non-capital debt issued: $9,816,212, Interest paid on non-capital debt: ($247,327) 

Beginning: $11,759,780, Ending: $12,516,274 

(Cash & Cash Equivalents) 
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CITY CITY OOF F REDONREDONDDO O BBEACH EACH 

SSTTAATTEEMMEENNT T OOF F NNET ET POSIPOS ITTIION ON 
PROPRPROP RIIEETTARY ARY FUNFUNDDS S 
JUNE 30, 2022 JUNE 30, 2022 

Business-TypeBusiness-Iype Activities. Activities - Enterprise Enterprise FFunds unds 

Harbor Harbor 
Tidelands T idelands 

Assets: Assets : 
Cwrent: Current: 

Cash Cash aannd d investments i nvestments $ s 1122,515,5 15..34348 8 
Receivables: Receivables: 

AcoounAccounts ts 33515 1..4466 88 
Taxes Taxes 
Accrued Accrued interest interest 96,928 98.928 
Leases Leases 46,974,983 46,274.083 

Prepaid Prepai d costs costs 3030..000 000 
DDuue e from from other other governments govemments 
DDuue e from from other other fufunds nds 234,297 234.297 

Restricted: Restric ted: 
Cash C ash wwith ith frscal fiscal agent agent 926 928 

ToTottaal l CurrenC urrent t Assets Assets 60,20360,203,948 .948 

Noncurrent: Noncu rent 
Capital C ap ital assets - assets - net net oof f accumulated accumu l a ted depreciation depreciation 220 0 7.71188. .7761 6 1 

TTotal o t al Noncunent Noncurrent Assets Assets 20,7182 0,718..761 761 

Total Total Assets Assets 80,92280,922.709 .709 

Deferred Deferred OOutflutflows ows oof f ResourcesResources: : 
Deferred Deferred charge ch arge on on refunding refunding 
Deferred Deferred pension pension related related items items t100,.001100,.548 548 
Deferred Deferred OOPEB PES related rel a ted ititems ems 118833,.7781 8 1 

ToTottaal l Defened Deferred Outflows Outflows oof f ResoResources urces 110,0,119494,.329 329 

liabL iabiilliititieses: : 
Current Current: 

Accounts Accounts payable-payabl e 337777..7766 66 
Accrued Accrued interest interest 3939..42427 7 
Unearned Unearned revenues r evenues 
DeposDeposits its payable payable 11 4242..8879 79 
Due Due tto o other other funfunds ds 544,986 544.988 
Accrued Accrued compensated compensated absences absences 5586,.182 182 
Accrued Accrued claims claims and and jujudgmdgmenentts s 
Long-termLong-term ddebebt t - - due due wwithin ithin one one year year 3326.802 26.802 

ToTottaal l CurrenCurrent t LLiiababii lliittiies es 1,4881,488.042 .042 

Noncurrent Noncurent 
Accrued Accrued compensated compensated absences absences 116688 ,.54547 7 
Accrued Accrued claims claims and and judgments judgments 
Long-termLong-term ddebe bt t - - due due in in mormore e than than oone ne year year 9,4899,489.,410 4 10 
Net Net pension pension liabiity l i ability 7,27,22727..438 438 
Net Net OQPEB PES liability l iabi lity 552552.728 .728 

TTotal ot al Noncunent Noncurrent LiabLia biilil itities es 171 7,438,438,.123 1 23 

TToottaal l liLiababiill iitities es 118 8,326926,165 ,165 

Deferred Deferred IInflows nflows of of Resources: Resources: 
Deferred Deferred penspension ion related re l ated items items 22,459.231 ,459.231 
Deferred Deferred OOPEB PES related related iittems ems 3356.019 56.019 
Deferred Deferred lease lease related rel ated items i t ems 4646.890.613 690.613 

ToTottaal l Defened Deferred IInnflflows ows of of ResourResources ces 49,505,863 49,505.863 

Net Position: Net Positi on : 
Net Net investment investment inin capital capital assets assets 220,0,771188,.7766 1 1 
Unrestricted Un restricted 1,966,249 1, 968.249 

TToottaal l Net Net PosPos iittiion o n $ $ 22,68522,685,010 .010 

See See NoNotes t es to to Financial F i nancial StaStatements. t ements. 42 42 



CITY OF REDONDO BEACH 

SSTTATATEEMMEENNT T OF OF RREEVENVENUUEESS, , EEXPX PEENSENSES S 
ANO AND CCHHANGES ANGES IN I N NET NET POSITION POSITION 
PROPRPROPRIIETETARY ARY FFUNDS UNDS 
YYEAR EAR ENDENDED ED JUNE JU N E 3030, . 2022 2022 

Business-TypeB usi n ess-Type Activities - Activities - Enterprise Enterprise FFunds unds 

Harbor Harbor 
TTidelands i dela nds 

Operating Revenues: Operating Revenues: 
Sales and service charges $ 821,759 
Harbor rentals 6,778.041 
Miscellaneous 11.843 

Total Operating Revenues 7,611,643 

Operating Expenses: Operating Expenses: 
Administration and general 648.975 
Personnel services 4,591.622 
Contractual services 650.497 
Internal service charges 989,999
Depreciation expense 425.708 

Total Operating Expenses 7 306 801 

Operating Income (loss) 304,842 

Nonoperating Revenues {Expenses}: Nonoperat i ng Revenues {Expenses} : 
lntergovemmental
lnteresl revenue (43,110) 
Interest e:.pense (286,754) 
Gain (loss) on disposal of capital assets 

Total Nonoperating 
Revenues (Expenses) (329,864)

Income {loss) Before Transfers (25,022) 

Transfers in 
Transfers out (98.223} 

Changes in Net Position (123.245) 

Net Position: Net Positio n : 
Begii.ning of Year 22 808.255 

End of Fiscal Year $ 22,685.010 

See Notes to Financial Statements. 44 See Notes to F i nancial Statements. 44 

Harbor Uplands Wastewater Solid Waste 

$ 

 

$ 

s 

$ 

2.165,448 s 5.417.916 s 5,2732 86 
4,036.76 1 

37 275 276. 141 

6.239,484 S,417,916 S.549.427 

585.424 3 10,858 52,181 
2,780,378 708,422 690.497 

426.748 459,791 4,133,366 
1.283,822 538,353 351,248 

499709 41Q 108 6.367 

5 576181 2436 532 5233 659 

663,303 2,98 1,384 315.i68 

1.000.000 26,067 
133,131 (666,57 1) 
(85,003) (328,761) (36.826) 

1.038,128 !996,332! (10.859} 

1.iOl.431 1,985,052 304.808 

4.000 
(1,651,397) 

50,034 1,985,052 308,808 

22.428243 30922 163 90.159 

22,41s.2n $ 32.907.215 $ 399.068 

Harbor Upl a nds Wastewater Sol i d Waste 

2 1 85,448 S 5 , 4 1 7,9 1 6 S 5,273.286 
4. D36, 78 1 

37.275 276.141 

6.239,484 5,417,916 5,549.427 

585,424 3 1 0, 858 52. 181 
2.780,37S 7 08,422 820. 497 

428 , 748 459,791 4 , 1 33. 366 
1 .283 ,922 538,353 351.248 

499.709 4 19.108 5357 

5. 576.181 2.436.532 5,233.559 

883,303 2,98 1 ,384 3 15. 768 

1 . 000,000 26.067 
1 33, 1 31 ( 888,571 } 
(95,003) (329, 78 1 ) (36. 926 ) 

1 . 038. 128 (996.332) (10.859} 

1 .701,43 1 1 , 985, 052 304. 909 

4.000 
1. 8 5. 1 . 3971 

50 , 034 1 , 995,052 308. 909 

22425,243 30.972,1 53 90.159 

22,478.277 $ 32,907,215 $ 399,068 

Sales and service charges $ 82 1 .759 
Harbor rentals 6,778. 041 
Miscellan eous 1 1 .843 

Total Operating Revenues 7,61 1 , 643 

Administration and genera 848. 975 
Personn el services 4 , 591. 622 
Contractual services 850. 497 
Intema l service charges 989. 999 
Depreciation expense 425.708 

Total Operati ng Expenses 7,306.801 

O perating Income (Loss} 304. 842 

Intergovemmental 
Interest revenue (43. 1 10) 
Interest expense (286.754) 
Gain (loss) on d isposal of capital assets 

Tota l Nonoperat i n g 
Revenues { Expenses} (329.864) 

Income {Loss ) Before Tran sfers (25. 022) 

Transfers in 
Transfers out 03.2232 

Changes in Net Position ( 1 23.245 ) 

Beginn ing of Year 72,806.255 

End of Fiscal Year $ 22,685. 010 

CITY OF REDONDO BEACH 
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